1841 - Census - England & Wales
In the Township of Selston

All that part of the Parish of Selstone which lies in the South of the Nottingham to Alfreton Turnpike Road, including
Wood-Nook Bents Lea Farm Jacksdale & Whelpsdale & extends to the borders of Codnor Park - Parish of Alfreton.

Special Thanks to Jean Berrisford of Selston who has kindly transcribed this information.

PLACE

Toadhole

do

do

AGE &
names

John Clark
Mary do

John do
Willm do
Mary do
Christopher do
Ann do
Elizabeth do
Jonathan do
John Hill

Ann Walker
Samuel Waterall
Martha do
John do
William do
Ann do
Samuel Littlewood
Sarah do
Martha do
Samuel do
John do

4 months

46

12

30

45

23
21

25

10

SEX

PROFESSION, TRADE
EMPLOYMENT
OR OF
INDEPENDENT MEANS
Farmer

40

M.S. (Male Servant)
20 F.S. (Female Servant)
Farmer
40

13

Joiner
45
11

HO 107/861/1
Enumeration Sct

WHERE
In same
county
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do

do

Selston Green

do

do

do

Sarah do
William Bland
Samuel Coopland
Rebecca Wharmby
Mary Slater
Joseph Clark
Elizabeth do
Richard Bather
Daniel Massey
Richard Wood
Arabella Coleman
Sarah Saxton
Mary Marsden
William Gill
Samuel do
George Houseley
Benjamin Sanders
Mary do

James do

Ann do

Ralph Pedley
Samuel do

Ann do

John do

William Amatt
Ann do

Hannah do
Mary do

Paul do

Frances Amatt
John Bland
Martha do
Hannah Day

25

15

65

65

15
20

14
12

45

60
30

40

25?
45

5
M.S.
M.S.
15 F.S.
25
Farmer
60
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
20 F.S.
70 Farmer
30
M.S.
M.S.

Painter
35

4
Lab. (Labourer)
Smith
25

Lab.
35

Publican
35
55 Ind. (independent Means)
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Ashes

John Bradley
John Osborn
Rebecca do
Richard Day
Richard do jun
Jane do
Catherine do
Ann do
Thomas do
John do
William Street
Phoeby Wright
John Wass

Ann do

Ann do

Mary do
Thomas do
Samuel do
John do 8 months
William Rushton
Thomas Do
Ann Rushton
Ellen do

Ann Chadwick
Ann do
Mosses Wharmby
Mary do
Catherine do
John do
Joseph Kettleband
Mary do
Timothy do
Sarah do

40
65

70
40

15

40

35

55

14
35

Wheelwright
Army P (Army Pensioner)
65
Farmer
Farmer
30
9
7

M.S.
15 F.S.
Wharf Hand
35
13
11

Bricklayer

3
1
25 House Keeper
1
Shoe m (Shoe maker)
40
20 Dress Maker

Lab.
30
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Mary do
William Dodson
Maria Blake
Thomas Dodson
Harriett do
Henry do
William do
Thomas do
Rebecca do
Samuel do
Elizabeth Bland
Samuel Buxton
Ann Elliott
James Brogdall
Harriett Clark
Henry Slater
Mary do
Henry do
David do
James do
William Saxton
Harriett do
Mary do
Phoeby Wightman
Thomas do
William Holland
Hannah do
Matthew do
William Siddins
Ann do

Samuel Wightman
Ellen do
Mary do

5w

80

40

14

20

35

55

15

25

9 months

20

30

15

20

4
Ind
20
Farmer
40

80 Ind
M.S.
15 F.S.
Army H P (Army Half Pension)
30
Coal Miner
30
Coal Miner

Coal Miner
20

60

Frame Smith

Frame Work Knitter
25

Coal Miner
14
Frame Work Knitter
20
1
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Woodnook

Wren Hall

do

do

do

William Saunders
Sarah do

Mary Robinson
Rebecca Taverner
John do

William Taverner
Robert Wightman
John Bugg
Thomas Carlin
George do

Mary Gill

Richard Sterland
Mary Richards
Joseph Selby
Charlotte do
Thomas Clarke
EllenP do
Reuben do
Richard Allsebrook
Elizabeth do
Samuel do
Sarah do
Elizabeth do

Eli do 3 months
Aaron Allsebrook
Mary do

John do

Samuel do
Jimminies Chamberlin
Hannah Massey
Peter Massey
John do

Rebecca do

70

11
50
25
60
35
45

25

35

25

21
14

Frame Work Knitter
30
60 Publican
35

M.S.
Coal Miner
Ind
Farmer
30
M.S.
45 F.S.
Shoe m
30
30 Lab.
60

Lab.
30

Lab.
25

11
60
Lab.

20
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Elizabeth do
James Lindley
Jane do
George do
James do
Mark Coleman
Mary do
John do
George do
Sarah do
Mary Coleman
Maria do
George do
Harriett do
Emma Brown
Sarah do
Samuel Ccleman
Elizabeth do
Ann do
Margaret do
William do
William Kendall
Joseph Coleman
Dorothy do
Dorothy do
George do
Mary do
Travis Thorpe
Mary do
Sarah do
Joseph Day
Elizabeth do
Henry Thorpe

30

12

30

25

35

15

40

50

30

30

15
Ag. Lab
30

Ag. Lab
25

3
75 Frame Work Knitter
30
Lab.
25
10
8
Lab.
25
6
4

Ag. Lab (Agricultural Labourer)
35
11

Ag. Lab
50

Ag. Lab
20
Ag. Lab

W K Z2<K KX ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ K <K <K<K <k kK< <k <Kk <k <xk <Kk <Kk <Kk <K <K <K<K <K<



Ann do

John do
Martha Clark
Martha Wilson
William Hides
Elizabeth Elliott
William Poyser
Mary do

John do
George do
William do
Mary Severn
Thomas Hardstaff
Martha do
Thomas Houghton
Catherine do
William do
Sarah do
Hannah do
John do

Levi do

Thomas do
Henry do
George do 6 months
William Berriston
Ann do
William do
John do
Phoeby do
Elizabeth do
George Hollinsworth
Hannah do
Robert do

25

40

15

13

60

50

14

H 01N O

45

15

60

25

55 Ind
3
Church Minister
15 F.S.
Coal Miner
30
Coal Miner

3
Grocer
40
Coal Miner
40
Coal Miner
12
10

Coal Miner
50
Coal Miner

Shoe m
50
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Thomas Wilson
Eiza do
Hannah do
Thomas Coleman
Elizabeth do
Sarah do
Joseph Coleman
John do
William do
Ann do
Frances do
John do
Robert Coleman
Ann do
Isreal do
Hannah do
James do
Sarah do
Charles France
Maria do
Eliza do
JohnWilson
Elizabeth do
Joseph do
Hannah do
Elizabeth do
Martha Ball
George Langton
Maria do
John Slack
Edward Starr
Elizabeth Starr
Ann do

20
2 weeks

35

12

30

14

20

25

20

55
30

Coal Miner
20

Coal Miner
35
14

20

Coal Miner
36

Coal Miner
10

1
Coal Miner

20

1
Coal Miner

25

4
3
45 Publican
Joiner
20

Chair m. (Chair maker)

Ind
20
1
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Whelpsdale

do

Ann Wilson
Joseph Tomlinson
Martha do
Matthew Lee
Ellenor do
George do
Alfred do
John do
Benjamin Smith
Margaret do
Hannah Bond
Christopher Cook
Sarah do
John Cook
Mary do
Sarah do
Charles Farnsworth
Elizabeth do
Esther do
Richard do
James do
Mary do
William do
James Clark
Mary do
Martha do
Hannah do
Samson Fletcher
Elizabeth do
Eliza do

Ann do

James do
Littlewood do

11 months

35

30

80

55

30

60

25
15

20

60

30

15

10

Pudler
30

Ag. Lab
30

Ind
70
15 F.S.
Cooper
50
Cooper
25

Lab.
60
30
Ag. Lab

11

Ag. Lab
25
4
2
Black Smith
60

25
Black Smith
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Jacksdale

JosephParkin
Jonathon Clark
Lydia do

Sarah Philips
Paul Bramwell
Mary do
Frances do
George Maltby
Dorothy do
Jane Wilson
William Marriott
John Shirland
Elizabeth do
William do
Sarah do
Jonathon Allsebrook
Ann Hollingworth
ElizabethJowitt
John Allen

Ann North
Thomas Cook
Issabelle do
William do
Charlotte do
Henry do
George do
Hannah Waterall
James do

John Hool
Elizabeth do
Elizabeth do
William do
John Wharmby

10 months

14

45

65

30

50

15
30

20

25

40

15

10

25
45

15
40

1 month

Victualler
45
15 F.S.

Book Keeper
70

Farmer
50
15 F.S.
M.S.
Farmer
30

M.S.
15 F.S.
65 Farmer
Brick m
15 F.S.
Engineer
35
Forgman
13
Forgeman

70

Frame Work Knitter

Ag. Lab
45

20 Dress m (Dress maker)

Brick Layer
Joiner
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Rebecca do
Samuel do
James Dove
Sarah do
John do
Joseph Birkinshaw
Charlotte do
Hannah Birkinshaw
William do
Thomas Sabin
Ann Sabin
Martha do
Thomas do
John Horsepool
Charlotte do
Tasey Benniston
Joseph Amatt
Mary do
Thomas Jones
Margaret do
Eliza Blake
Matthew Lee
Mary do

Ann do
Matthew do
George do 2 months
Lydia Flint
William Housley
Sarah do
William do
Thomas do
Richard Gore
Thomas Gore

40

14

30

35

65

50

45

30

20
25
20

50

Farmer
35

10

Wheelwright
30
7

Army H P
40 Dress Maker
15 Dress Maker
Wheelwright
60
Publican
55
50 Ind
Butcher
30
10

15 F.S.
Brick Layer
25

do
Joiner J ( Journee man?)
JoinerJ
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John Woodhouse
Elizabeth do
James Hill

Ann do
Samuel do
Benjamin Birch
Ann do
Frederic do
Sarah do
Thomas Saunders
Sarah do
Betsy do

Eliza do
Thomas do
Mary Bentley
Richard Bland
Elizabeth do
Elizabeth do
Thomas do
Rebecca do
Ann do
Thomas Berresford
Elizabeth do
William do
Thomas Berresford
Ann do
William Wharmby
Ruth do
Thomas do
Ann do
Samuel do

Job Rawson
Elizabeth do

25

45

20
25

1months
50

40

45

6 months
25

25

40

Engineer
25
Lab.
45
Lab.
Tailor
20

Sinker m
40
10
8

15
Ag. Lab

40

9

3

1
Coal Miner

45

25

Coal Miner
40
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George do
William do
Sarah do
Joseph do
William Jepson
Thomas Maltby
Elizabeth do
Thomas do
William do
Henry Lilley
Ann do
Thomas do
Ann do
Sarah Lea
Mary Wilson
William Limb
Ann Limb
Sarah do
Ann do
Rebecca do
Martha do
William Mabbott
Martha do
Isabella do
William do
John do
Jane do
Martha do
Sarah do
John Tomlinson
Elizabeth do
Mary do
Salomi do

15
15

15

30

45

15

35

30

45

10 months

Coal Miner
do
10

Ironstone Miner

Lab.
25

Grocer
50

12
35 F.S.
15
Lab.
35
11
9
4
2
Brick Layer
25

Nail m
45
20
15
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William do
Elizabeth do
Charles do
John Lievers
Elizabeth do
Lucy do
Abraham Green
Elizabeth do
Seth Green
John do
Sarah do
Abraham do
John Lievers
Sarah do
Joseph do
John Gibson
Sarah do
Enoch do
William Lievers
Sarah do
John do
William do
Sarah

Mary Lievers
Benjamin Green
Ann do
William do
Henry do
Ruth do
Ephraim do
Joseph Sanders
Sarah do
Elizabeth Allen

15
10

40

30

65

20

25

30

2 months
25

40

12

Publican
30
11

Coal Miner
35

Frame Work Knitter
60

Coal Miner

Coal Miner
20

Frame Work Knitter
35

Coal Miner
25

Frame Work Knitter
45
30
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Caleb Booth
Josuah do

Mark do
Abraham

Jacob do
William do
Samuel Saunders
Lydia do
Richard Hollinsworth
William Herriott
George Saxton
George Dawson
William Saunders
Mary Hankin
William Day

75
35
30
25
20
15
60

35
15
20

30

55

12

Frame Work Knitter
do

do

Lab.

Joiner

M.S.

M.S.

M.S.

F.S.
Joiner )
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1edule

BORN
foreign
parts















